
HALMASHAURI YA WILAYA YA KWIMBA
(BARUA ZOTE ZITUMWE KWA MKURUGENZI MTENDAJI (W) S.L.P 88 NGUDU).

SIMU: 0732-980528
FAX:    0732-980844 S.L.P 88,

NGUDU- KWIMBA,

Kumb Na.MZA/KDC/M.70/35/39 Tarehe: 02/03/2017

Tender No : LGA/096/W/SR/2016/2017/01

For

CONSTRUCTION OF HUNGUMALWA

HEAVY GOODS VEHICLE PARKING FACILITY

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT)

1. The Kwimba District Council has applied funds from the Central Government towards
the cost of infrastructure development and revenue collection, and it intends to apply part of the
proceeds of these funds to cover eligible payments under the contracts for Construction of
Hungumalwa Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Facility in Kwimba District.

2. The District Executive Director on behalf of Kwimba District Council now invites sealed
tenders from eligible local contractors for carrying out the works as indicated hereunder;

Tender No Description

LGA/096/W/SR/2016/2017/01

Project Name: Construction of Hungumalwa Heavy
Goods Vehicle Parking Facility

Major Activities;
Excavation and removal of vegetable and weak soil
over 600mm deep = 9,173m3.

Placing gravel for topping/fill layer, sub base, base

HALMASHAURI YA WILAYA YA KWIMBA
(BARUA ZOTE ZITUMWE KWA MKURUGENZI MTENDAJI (W) S.L.P 88 NGUDU).

SIMU: 0732-980528
FAX:    0732-980844 S.L.P 88,

NGUDU- KWIMBA,

Kumb Na.MZA/KDC/M.70/35/39 Tarehe: 02/03/2017

Tender No : LGA/096/W/SR/2016/2017/01

For

CONSTRUCTION OF HUNGUMALWA

HEAVY GOODS VEHICLE PARKING FACILITY

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT)

1. The Kwimba District Council has applied funds from the Central Government towards
the cost of infrastructure development and revenue collection, and it intends to apply part of the
proceeds of these funds to cover eligible payments under the contracts for Construction of
Hungumalwa Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Facility in Kwimba District.

2. The District Executive Director on behalf of Kwimba District Council now invites sealed
tenders from eligible local contractors for carrying out the works as indicated hereunder;

Tender No Description

LGA/096/W/SR/2016/2017/01

Project Name: Construction of Hungumalwa Heavy
Goods Vehicle Parking Facility

Major Activities;
Excavation and removal of vegetable and weak soil
over 600mm deep = 9,173m3.

Placing gravel for topping/fill layer, sub base, base

HALMASHAURI YA WILAYA YA KWIMBA
(BARUA ZOTE ZITUMWE KWA MKURUGENZI MTENDAJI (W) S.L.P 88 NGUDU).

SIMU: 0732-980528
FAX:    0732-980844 S.L.P 88,

NGUDU- KWIMBA,

Kumb Na.MZA/KDC/M.70/35/39 Tarehe: 02/03/2017

Tender No : LGA/096/W/SR/2016/2017/01

For

CONSTRUCTION OF HUNGUMALWA

HEAVY GOODS VEHICLE PARKING FACILITY

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT)

1. The Kwimba District Council has applied funds from the Central Government towards
the cost of infrastructure development and revenue collection, and it intends to apply part of the
proceeds of these funds to cover eligible payments under the contracts for Construction of
Hungumalwa Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Facility in Kwimba District.

2. The District Executive Director on behalf of Kwimba District Council now invites sealed
tenders from eligible local contractors for carrying out the works as indicated hereunder;

Tender No Description

LGA/096/W/SR/2016/2017/01

Project Name: Construction of Hungumalwa Heavy
Goods Vehicle Parking Facility

Major Activities;
Excavation and removal of vegetable and weak soil
over 600mm deep = 9,173m3.

Placing gravel for topping/fill layer, sub base, base



course and wearing course, total 600mm thick =
9,174m3

Paving bricks (Heavy duty) =1,144m2

Stonemasonry Drains (200mm thick ) =502m
900mm diameter concrete culvert =32m
Gravel access road =140m
Services Building and lavatory – 54m2

Chain link fence =502m
Eligibility: (National) Civil Engineering

Contractors registered with (CRB) in class V and
above and also registered as Building Contractor in
class VII and above.
Financier: Central Government

Tendering is open to all National Contractors registered with Contractors Registration Board
Tanzania (CRB) in Classes described above. ( Refer item 2 above )

Tendering will be conducted through National Competitive Tendering ( NCT ) procedures
specification in the Public Procurement ( Good, Works, Non – Consultant Services and Disposal
of Public Assets by Tender ) Regulations, 2013 Government Notice No. 446

Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from and inspect the tendering
documents at the District Works Engineer’s Office – Kwimba, P.O Box 88 Ngudu – Kwimba,
from 8.00 am to 3.30 pm on Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on Public holidays.

A complete set of invitation for Tenders documents and additional sets may be purchased by
interested Tenderers on submission of written application to the address given under paragraph 7
below upon payment of non – refundable fee of Tshs. 100,000/= Payments should be made to
District Executive Director P. O Box 88 Ngudu in cash.

7.All tenders in one original plus one copy, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes
sealed with wax marked “Tender For ............................ Not to be opened before 11.00am on
Friday 24th March 2017. Must be delivered to the address below;

SECRETARY,
COUNCIL TENDER BOARD,

KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL,
P.O BOX 88,

NGUDU – KWIMBA.
And posted in tender box

8. Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in Public and in presence of Tenderers
representatives who choose to attend at the Office of the District Executive Director –
Kwimba.The Deadline for submission of Tenders is on or before 11.00am on Friday 24th March
2017.Late tenders, portion of tenders, electronics tenders and tenders not received, tenders not



opened at the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the
circumstances.

Pendo A. Malabeja
DISTRICT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR,

KWIMBA DISTRICT COUNCIL.


